

ITEM NO.1602

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 830/2023

PALAK JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISHAAN JAIN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.58587/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 13-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Karan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Manik Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Shrey Kapoor, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

2. In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in Petition No.470/2021 titled as *Ishaan Jain v. Palak Jain*, pending before the Principal Judge, Family Court at SAS Nagar, Mohali, Punjab.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)