

ITEM NO.26

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 830/2023

PALAK JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISHAAN JAIN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.58587/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 19-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Karan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Manik Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Singla, Adv.
Mr. Shrey Kapoor, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per office report, Ld. counsel for petitioner has failed to take fresh steps and furnish fresh particulars, for effecting service upon sole respondent. However, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submitted that she has already taken fresh steps via e-filing on 11.04.2024. Office to verify.

If steps taken, notice be issued.

List again on 23.07.2024.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR
Registrar