

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.830/2023

PALAK JAIN

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

ISHAAN JAIN

RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Despite service of notice, none appears for the respondent.

On perusal of the records, we consider it appropriate to transfer HMA 470 of 2021, titled as "*Ishaan Jain Vs. Palak Jain*", pending before the Principal Judge, Family Court at SAS Nagar, Mohali, Punjab to the Family Court, Bharuch, Gujarat.

Records shall be sent by the Court where proceedings are pending to the transferee Court promptly and without any delay.

The Transfer Petition stands allowed in the aforesaid terms.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J.
[M.M. SUNDRESH]

.....J.
[ARAVIND KUMAR]

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 07, 2024.

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 830/2023

PALAK JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISHAAN JAIN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.58587/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 07-08-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Karan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Manik Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Singla, Adv.
Mr. Shrey Kapoor, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petition is allowed in terms of
the signed order which is placed on the file.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand
disposed of.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)